NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE HARDIN COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the governing body of the Hardin County Water Control & Improvement District No. 1 is CANCELLED for TUESDAY, APRIL 21, 2020, at 6:30 P.M., at the HARDIN COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 5, 333 COMMERCIAL DRIVE, Hardin County, Texas.

Hardin County, Texas.	CI SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 3, 333 COMMERCIAL DRIVE,
Dated this 16 th day of April, 202	20.
	HARDIN COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
	By: /s/ Jack Maddox Its President
governing body of the above named poli- posted a true and correct copy of said Hardin County, Texas, located at a place and said Notice was posted on April 16	o hereby certify that the above Notice of Regular Meeting of the itical subdivision, is a true and correct copy of said Notice; and that I Notice at the Hardin County Emergency Services District No. 5, e convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, 2020, at o'clock, and remained so posted continuously for at he scheduled time of said Regular Meeting; Notice was also posted
	HARDIN COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
	By: /s/ Jack Maddox Its President